
Provider Name:
Provider Information

Science Hill Head Start Provider Type: L352810CLR No:LICENSED TYPE I

Provider Address: 349 West Highway 635, Science Hill, KY, 42553 20Capacity:

Polston, Alicia K.Director(s):Owner(s): Lake Cumberland Community Action Agency, Inc.

Inspection Type:
Inspection Information

Renewal Application

Date Concluded: 03/29/2021 11:58 AMDate Initiated: 03/29/2021 9:54 AM

No. of Children Present: 13

Inspection No: 305149

Inspection Report

Background Checks In Compliance

Supervision In Compliance

Staffing Requirements In Compliance

General Administration In Compliance

Director Requirements In Compliance

Employee Records In Compliance

Programming In Compliance

Premises Not In Compliance

540 - Premises Requirements Not In Compliance

922 KAR 2:120. Section 4. Premises Requirements.
 (1) The premises shall be:
  (a) Suitable for the purpose intended;
  (b) Kept clean and in good repair;

Findings:

Based on observation of the center, the surveyor found the following:

1) Water backed-up in the sink in the boys' restroom and drained slowly from the sink bowl while the water was running from the faucet during a check of the hot water temperature. 
Therefore the sink was not kept in good repair. 

2) A soiled paper towel was located on the floor of the boys' restroom. Therefore the restroom was not kept clean.

Hygienic Practices In Compliance

First Aid/Medication In Compliance

Outdoor Play Area In Compliance

Equipment In Compliance

Transportation In Compliance

Food Service/Food Program In Compliance

Food Service In Compliance

Children's Records In Compliance

Inspection Report

Adam Mather
INSPECTOR GENERAL

Eric Friedlander
SECRETARY

Andy Beshear
GOVERNOR
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Inspection Report

Written Documentation In Compliance

Posted Documentation In Compliance

Animals In Compliance

Emergency Regulation Not In Compliance

1265 - Emergency Regulation Not In Compliance

922 KAR 2:415E. Emergency Regulation.
   Due to the current declared public health emergency caused by the Novel Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19), licensed child care centers must 
operate under Centers for Disease Control and Prevention and public health guidelines, as mandated by 922 KAR 2:415E, to prevent the spread of 
COVID-19.

Findings:

Based on observation during a tour of the child-care center, the temperature of the surveyor was not taken before the surveyor was permitted entry into the child-care center. 
Therefore the child-care center failed to comply with E-Reg: 922 KAR 2:410E Section 7. Screening and Illness Requirements. (1) Children and adults shall be screened for fever and 
contagious symptoms upon entry into the child-care center.
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